

Visvesvaraya Technological University

Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-590 018, Karnataka State

Registrar

Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax: (0831) 2405467

~ 3 SEP 2020

Date:

Ref. VTU/ACA-LIC/2020-21/SO/ 2091/36

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Grant of Recognition / Continuation (Extension) of Research Centers to offer Ph.D/M.Sc. (Engg.) by research reg... Ref: Executive Council Resolution No. 2.3.1 dated 30-07-2020

Pursuant to the Resolution of Executive Council referred to the above, it is hereby notified that the following Departments are Recognized as Research Centre/s to offer Ph. D / M.Sc. (Engg) by Research programs under section (41) of the VTU Act 1994, in accordance with the Regulations and Guidelines in force (visit our VTU website www.vtu.ac.in for Regulations & Guidelines). The College / Institution may apply for the continuation of recognition against the University Notification after completion of Recognition

Name of the college: NAGARJUNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Type of Recognition	Departments		
Continuation Descent of		Recognition	Period of the Recognition
Continuation Research Center	Electronics & Communication Engineering	Recommended	2020-21 and 2021-22
Continuation Research Center	Civil engineering	Recommended	
Continuation Research Center			2020-21 and 2021-22
	Mechanical Engineering	Recommended	2020-21 and 2021-22

Reco m______ 24.9.20

REGISTRAR VTU, Belagavi

To. The Principal, NAGARJUNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Please Note: Though the Notification is issued for 1 academic year (Fresh) & 2 academic years (Continuation), the college has to pay the continuation fee of Rs. 5,000/- per department annually.

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi for kind information.
- 2. The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU, Belagavi for kind information.
- 3. The Regional Director (I/c) of all Regional offices of VTU for kind information.
- 4. The Special Officer of Ph. D. Section, VTU, Belagavi.

